

GAHC010248232025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6574/2025

DIBAKOR DAS
S/O- LATE NIKUNJA BEHARI DAS, VILL.- KAMARKUCHI, MOUZA-
PANBARI UNDER SONAPUR REVENUE CIRCLE, P.O. TAPESIA, ASSAM, PIN-
782402.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
DIST. KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM
PIN- 781036.

3:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
DIST. KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM
PIN- 781036.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
SONAPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. TAPESIA
DIST. KAMRUP METRO

ASSAM
PIN- 782402

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. I H LASKAR, MR. P K DEKA,MR. P DAIMARY,MR. R. KARIM,MS. N M LONGKENG,J MEDHI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

16.03.2026

Heard Shri PK Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri J. Handique, learned State Counsel has however renewed his prayer for grant of sometime as there has been certain changes in the incumbents holding the post of respondents.

On request, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant